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ADDENDUM NO. 2
R.068591.001 — Eastport Road Reconstruction, Terra Nova National Park, NL
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THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE BID DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THE
ADDENDUM SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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The tender drawings and unit price table shall be amended and new references added and/or revised to
become part of the contract documents as follows:

Queries/Responses:

Query 1: “Iltem #13 — Install Pipe Sub-drain lists 200mm pipe; however, it is not listed in the
supply (item #12). Is it assumed the 200mm pipe will be supplied by PWGSC?”

Response 1: Pipe will be supplied by the Crown. It will be stockpiled at Big Brook Pit in Terra Nova
National Park as specified in Section 33 42 13 Clause 1.3.5. The value of the pipe
supplied by the Crown is $6,000.

Query 2: “Item #13 Specification Reference is listed as 32 17 23 (Pavement Marking). Should this
be 33 42 13 (same as Pipe Culverts)?”
Response 2: Should read Section 33 42 13 (same as Pipe Culverts).

Query 3: “Also, | cannot seem to find where the 200mm pipe is to be used. The drawings show
the 600mm and 900mm, but no 200mm?”

Response 3: 200mm pipe is to be installed in sub-excavation areas: STA 0+460, STA 1+000, STA
34700, STA 4+000, STA 4+230 and STA 8+160, 50m of pipe at each station.

Query 4: “Lastly, (I believe this may be just a simple typo) on drawing no. C-10 at STA. 8+010 the
“NEW” culvert dimensions on the PLAN view differ from the PROFILE view?”
Response 4: It is a typo. Culvert is 900mm.
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CHANGES TO DRAWINGS:

Cc-1
STA 0+460 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain

C-2
STA 1+000 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain

C-5
STA 3+700 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain
STA 4+000 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain

C-6
STA 4+230 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain

C-10 at STA 8+010 on Profile View
DELETE New 600 diameter
ADD New 900 diameter

C-11
STA 8+160 ADD 50m of 200mm Sub-drain
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File No. N° du dossier
PWD-4-37108 (008)

Buyer ID — Id de I'acheteur
pwd008

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/N° VME

By submission of its bid, the Bidder confirms that it has read and understands the requirements

expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Bid Amount.
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